# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Shou Li	02/06/2008
Sukhdeep Singh Gill	11/21/2006
David Roeder	11/21/2006
Prakash Mahesh	12/05/2006

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Company	
Street Address:	1 River Road	
City:	Schenectady	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12345	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11622272

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)775-8100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-775-8000

Email: mhmpto@mcandrews-ip.com

Correspondent Name: MCANDREWS HELD & MALLOY, LTD

Address Line 1: 500 WEST MADISON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 3400

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 216190 (17897US01)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brian C. Bianco

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 020536 FRAME: 0028

500468484

CH \$40,00

source=Assignment\_20FEB2008#page1.tif source=Assignment\_20FEB2008#page2.tif source=Assignment\_20FEB2008#page3.tif source=Assignment\_20FEB2008#page4.tif source=Assignment\_20FEB2008#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020536 FRAME: 0029

#### ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, I, Shuo Li, Apt. 1007, 744 Fanshawe Park Rd. EST, London, Canada; Sukhdeep Gill, 19 Stoneridge Lane, London, Ontario, N6G 4W6, Canada; Dave Roeder, 157 Parkhurst Blvd, Toronto, Ontario, M4G 2E9, Canada; Prakash Mahesh, 1985 Bridlewood Dr, Hoffman Estates, IL 60192, USA; hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York corporation with offices at 1 River Road, Schenectady, NY 12345, USA (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns my entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled

# SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR COMPUTER AIDED SEPTAL DEFECT DIAGNOSIS AND SURGERY FRAMEWORK

(GE Docket No. 216190)

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

1

PATENT REEL: 020536 FRAME: 0030

Inventor: Shuo L; D	ate: 6/Feb. /2008	
State of <u>Ontarip</u>		
County of <u>(anada</u>		
This 6th day of Feb., 2	$0\underline{\mathscr{O}}\underline{\mathscr{E}}$ , before me personally came the above name	d
	dividual who executed the foregoing assignment, whe same of his/her own free will for the purposes	10
	1000/1 /1/11	V=0)= 111
	vvidiess.	Yingli Lu
	Witness:	Sm ail Ben Ayee

PATENT REEL: 020536 FRAME: 0031

	Inventor: Shi Date: Nov. 21 2006.
1	PROUNCE ONTARIO SS:
	County of MIDDLESEX
	This 2 day of NOUSMAR200K, before me personally came the above named
	to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
	Seal (Notary Public)
	My commission expires <u>PERMANERY</u>

.^ .	1 Date: <u>Nov. 21, 20</u> 06 _ SS:
County of	<u> </u>
This 21 st day of November	c, 20 <u>06</u> , before me personally came the above named
David Roeder	to me personally known as the individual who
executed the foregoing assignment, when his/her own free will for the purposes the second sec	ho acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of herein set forth.
Seal	Claus
	My commission expires

Inventor:	_Date:12   5   0 + 6
State of TLUNDIS	_SS:
County of	<del></del>
This <u>STH</u> day of <u>DECEMBER</u>	_, 20 <u>66</u> , before me personally came the above named
PRAKASH MAHESH executed the foregoing assignment, whis/her own free will for the purposes the	to me personally known as the individual who to acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of the set forth.
Seal	Ratila a Mar (Notary Public)
	My commission expires/-36 -200 9
OFFICIAL SEAL KATHLEEN A. KLEIN NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 30, 2009	

2

**RECORDED: 02/20/2008**